
OJ/S S63
30/03/2017
119083-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 3

30/03/2017 S63
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:119083-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-London: Miscellaneous weapons
2017/S 063-119083

Contract award notice

Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

The Secretary of State for the Home Department (the Home Office)
4th Floor Seacole, 2 Marsham Street
Contact point(s): Dave Smith
For the attention of: Lyn Severn
SW1P 4DF London
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44 2070355520
E-mail: pam.wilson2@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk , Dave.Smith8@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk ,
lyn.severn@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 
Fax:  +44 7785575038
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://homeoffice.gov.uk
Address of the buyer profile: http://gpsourcing.cabinet.gov.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local sub-divisions

I.3) Main activity
Public order and safety

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
National Framework Agreement for the Supply of Conducted Energy Devices (CEDs) and associated
Equipment.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: Primarily in the United Kingdom and Northern
Ireland.
NUTS code UKZZZ

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

mailto:pam.wilson2@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:Dave.Smith8@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:lyn.severn@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk
http://homeoffice.gov.uk
http://gpsourcing.cabinet.gov.uk


OJ/S S63
30/03/2017
119083-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 3

30/03/2017 S63
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 3

This Framework Agreement is for the supply of Conducted Energy devices (CEDs) and associated equipment,
and will have a term of 24 months with 2 optional 12 month extension periods (for a total possible extension
period of 24 months). Only items agreed by the Contracting Authority may be purchased off the framework.
The Framework provider, or their representatives based in the United Kingdom, is required to hold Section 5
authority in order to possess, purchase, acquire, manufacture, sell or transfer a prohibited weapon under section
5 of the Firearms Act 1968.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
35310000, 35200000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 45 000 000 GBP
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Commercial — Pricing. Weighting 45
2. Commercial questionnaire. Weighting 5
3. Technical requirements. Weighting 17
4. Technical — Testing and trialling. Weighting 33

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
HO/CPPP/10

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
no

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: HO/CPPP/10
Lot title: National Framework Agreement for the Supply of Conducted Energy Devices (CEDs) and associated Equipment
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

13.3.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Axon Public Safety UK Limited
2c Riley Way, Royal Oak Industrial Estate



OJ/S S63
30/03/2017
119083-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 3

30/03/2017 S63
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 3

NN11 8QT Daventry
United Kingdom
E-mail: g.cameron@taser.com 
Telephone:  +44 1604633444

V.4) Information on value of contract
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 45 000 000 GBP
Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:
This framework agreement is for use by or on behalf of itself and other UK public sector bodies in England,
Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland (and their statutory successors and organisations created as a result of
re-organisation or organisational changes). The Framework is primarily intended for use by the following public
sector bodies (as defined in the Public Contracts Regulations 2015): The Metropolitan Police Authority; Police
Crime Commissioners, the Northern Ireland Policing Board, Scottish joint Police boards, or any successor,
Police Scotland, the Greater London Authority (or a functional body within the meaning of the Greater London
Authority Act 1999), including the Police Forces of the United Kingdom, the Channel Islands, the Home Office,
British Transport Police, College of Policing, the Civil Nuclear Constabulary and the National Crime Agency.
Although all of these organisations will have access to the Framework, the anticipated scope will mainly be
with the Police Forces in England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland (together with the Home Office, the
‘Contracting Authorities’).

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
Mr David Taylor, Home Office Commercial Director
The Home Office, 4th Floor Seacole, 2 Marsham Street
SW1P 4DF London
United Kingdom
E-mail: lesley.gauntlett@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 
Telephone:  +44 2070355436

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
28.3.2017

mailto:g.cameron@taser.com
mailto:lesley.gauntlett@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk

